
FILE °^ 

at&t 
Maryann Mackey AT&T Ohio 
Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs 45 Erieview Plaza 

Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH 44114 

July 27,2007 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio g % 
Docketing Division S S 
180 East Broad Street ^ S 

TO 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 "15 

o ^ 
Re: Case No. 07-0259-TP-BLS O 

Case No. 90-5032-TP-TRF *^ ^ 
• — - S 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

This filing corrects the misalignment of the rows on one tariff sheet filed in this case on 
July 23,2007. Part 4 Section 2 Sheet 1.2.1 was misaligned and has been revised to 
display the information correctly. Please replace the sheet originally filed on July 23^ 
widi this revised sheet. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

0 Ks-̂ vMaiyhim^Mackey 
^ (216)822-0086 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the ixaages appearino a re an 
accura te ana coinplete r ^ r o d u c t i o n o£ a case f i l e 
document delivered in tJtie regular ccuree of .buslnees. 
Technieian w / ^ ^Dat« ProceaBed ' 7 / ^ 1 / £ > n 



The Ohio Bell 
Telephone Company 

PART 4 - Exchange Access Service 
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage 

A T & T TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. NO. 20 

TFANo.OH-07-14456 

2nd Revised Sheet 1.2.1 
Cancels Ist Revised Sheet 1.2.1 

1. MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd) 

A. Network Access Lines (conf d) 

1. Rates and Charges (cont'd) 

Description 
Access 
Area 

Maximum Monthly Rate 
Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 

Monthly Rate 
Network 
Access 

Line 

Central 
Office 

Termination 

Non-Residence 

- Rotary With Touch-Tone 
Competitive Exchanges 

2nd & 3rd Access Unes^ '̂ 
4th + Access Lines'^' 

2nd & 3rd Access Lines'^' 
4th + Access Lines'^' 

2nd & 3rd Access Lines'^' 
4th + Access Lines'^' 

1st Access Line 
Akron 
Akron 
Akron 
Alliance 
Alton 
Atwater 
Bamesville 
Beallsvllle 
Beavercreek 
Belfast 
Bellaire 
Belibrook 
Belpre 
Berea 
Bethesda 

B 
B 

C 
C 

D 
D 

B 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 

. 
-

, 
-

_ 

-

$17.20 
19.20 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
21.70 
19.20 
21.70 

-
-

. 
-

_ 

-

$6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

$17.20 
17.20 

17.95 
17.95 

20.45 
20.45 

17.20 
17.95 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
20.45 
17.95 
20.45 

$6.00 
6.00 

6.00 
6.00 

6.00 
6.00 

6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

(N) 

(N) 

IV Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility. 

Issued: July 23. 2007 Effective: July 23, 2007 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 6-27-07, Case No. 
07-259-TP-BLS. 

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio 


