

Maryann Mackey Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs AT&T Ohio 45 Erieview Plaza **Suite 1500** Cleveland, OH 44114

July 27, 2007

Ms. Renee Jenkins Public Utilities Commission of Ohio **Docketing Division** 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re:

Case No. 07-0259-TP-BLS

Case No. 90-5032-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

This filing corrects the misalignment of the rows on one tariff sheet filed in this case on July 23, 2007. Part 4 Section 2 Sheet 1.2.1 was misaligned and has been revised to display the information correctly. Please replace the sheet originally filed on July 23rd with this revised sheet.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number shown above.

Sincerely,

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Date Processed 7/2

PART 4 - Exchange Access Service SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage

2nd Revised Sheet 1.2.1 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 1.2.1

1. MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A. Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1. Rates and Charges (cont'd)

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ſ	Maximum Monthly Rate		Monthly Rate		
	. [Network	Central	Network	Central	
	Access	Access	Office	Access	Office	
	Area	Line	Termination	Line	Termination	
Non-Residence						
 Rotary With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges 						
2nd & 3rd Access Lines ^M	В	•	-	\$17.20	\$6.00	
4th + Access Lines ^{/1/}	B	_	-	17.20	6.00	
2nd & 3rd Access Lines ^A	C	-	-	17.95	6.00	
4th + Access Lines ^{/1/}	С	-	-	17.95	6.00	
2nd & 3rd Access Lines ^{Al}	D			20.45	6.00	
4th + Access Lines ^{/1/}	D	-	-	20.45	6.00	
TUI T ACCESS LINES	D	-	-	20.45	0.00	
1st Access Line						
Akron	В	\$17.20	\$6.00	17.20	6.00	
Akron	C	19.20	6.00	17.95	6.00	
Akron	Ď	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Alliance	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Alton	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Atwater	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Barnesville	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	(N)
Beallsville	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Beavercreek	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Belfast	.D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	(N)
Bellaire	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	` '
Bellbrook	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Belpre	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	
Berea	С	19.20	6.00	17.95	6.00	
Bethesda	D	21.70	6.00	20.45	6.00	

/1/ Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.

Issued: July 23, 2007

Effective: July 23, 2007

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 6-27-07, Case No. 07-259-TP-BLS.